The paper examined the level of inclusivity for persons with disabilities in Calabar Municipal Area of Cross River 

State in the 2023 presidential election in Nigeria. The study employed a survey research design and randomly 

recruited participants for the study. Two hundred and eighty (280) self-structured questionnaires were issued to 

the respondents; two hundred and sixty-four (264) responses were returned and validated for the study. The study 

employed descriptive analysis and inferential statistics, where data from the field survey were analysed using 

simple percentages presented in frequencies and tables. The instruments underwent face, content, and empirical